Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

023 - Dale County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/6/2025 12:55:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$28,344,274.78
$10,644.00
$7,044,320.00
$35,000.00
$35,434,238.78

$21,226,062.00
$5,324,807.19
$3,509,082.77
$3,108,237.00
$1,833,313.35
$2,571,050.67
$2,500.00
$632,111.63
$38,207,164.61

$63,000.00
$857,727.35
($794,727.35)

($3,567,653.18)
$20,168,908.00
$16,601,254.82

GENERAL

Actual

$17,459,111.78
$14,446.00
$6,144,461.36
$66,850.67
$23,684,869.81

$11,567,487.91
$3,379,735.23
$1,628,308.27
$2,171,459.43
$1,214,564.28
$1,932,333.79
$1,750.00
$356,899.13
$22,252,538.04

$107,865.53
$421,265.55
($313,400.02)

$1,118,931.75
$23,736,719.76
$24,855,651.51

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($10,885,163.00)

$3,802.00
($899,858.64)
$31,850.67

($11,749,368.97)

$9,658,574.09
$1,945,071.96
$1,880,774.50
$936,777.57
$618,749.07
$638,716.88
$750.00
$275,212.50
$15,954,626.57

$44,865.53
$436,461.80
$481,327.33

$4,686,584.93
$3,567,811.76
$8,254,396.69

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,697,065.00
$1,216,233.65
$149,000.00
$6,062,298.65

$1,859,488.48
$592,801.75
$142,025.00
$3,005,230.16
$386,161.48
$0.00

$0.00
$533,313.29
$6,519,020.16

$213,327.35
$17,000.00
$196,327.35

($260,394.16)
$1,739,000.00
$1,478,605.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,259,808.41
$890,923.49
$0.00
$4,150,731.90

$1,307,061.31
$327,623.38
$585,069.04
$1,952,102.23
$114,717.14
$0.00

$0.00
$395,528.29
$4,682,101.39

$77,491.56
$39,742.69
$37,748.87

($493,620.62)
$1,653,700.26
$1,160,079.64

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,437,256.59)
($325,310.16)
($149,000.00)
($1,911,566.75)

$552,427.17
$265,178.37
($443,044.04)
$1,053,127.93
$271,444.34
$0.00

$0.00
$137,785.00
$1,836,918.77

($135,835.79)
($22,742.69)
($158,578.48)

($233,226.46)
($85,299.74)
($318,526.20)
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