## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 07

023 - Dale County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$28,344,274.78	\$17,459,111.78	(\$10,885,163.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$10,644.00	\$14,446.00	\$3,802.00	\$4,697,065.00	\$3,259,808.41	(\$1,437,256.59)
Local Sources	\$7,044,320.00	\$6,144,461.36	(\$899,858.64)	\$1,216,233.65	\$890,923.49	(\$325,310.16)
Other Sources	\$35,000.00	\$66,850.67	\$31,850.67	\$149,000.00	\$0.00	(\$149,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$35,434,238.78	\$23,684,869.81	(\$11,749,368.97)	\$6,062,298.65	\$4,150,731.90	(\$1,911,566.75)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$21,226,062.00	\$11,567,487.91	\$9,658,574.09	\$1,859,488.48	\$1,307,061.31	\$552,427.17
Instructional Support Services	\$5,324,807.19	\$3,379,735.23	\$1,945,071.96	\$592,801.75	\$327,623.38	\$265,178.37
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,509,082.77	\$1,628,308.27	\$1,880,774.50	\$142,025.00	\$585,069.04	(\$443,044.04)
Auxiliary Services	\$3,108,237.00	\$2,171,459.43	\$936,777.57	\$3,005,230.16	\$1,952,102.23	\$1,053,127.93
General Administrative Services	\$1,833,313.35	\$1,214,564.28	\$618,749.07	\$386,161.48	\$114,717.14	\$271,444.34
Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,571,050.67	\$1,932,333.79	\$638,716.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$632,111.63	\$356,899.13	\$275,212.50	\$533,313.29	\$395,528.29	\$137,785.00
Total Expenditures:	\$38,207,164.61	\$22,252,538.04	\$15,954,626.57	\$6,519,020.16	\$4,682,101.39	\$1,836,918.77
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$63,000.00	\$107,865.53	\$44,865.53	\$213,327.35	\$77,491.56	(\$135,835.79)
Other Financing Uses:	\$857,727.35	\$421,265.55	\$436,461.80	\$17,000.00	\$39,742.69	(\$22,742.69)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$794,727.35)	(\$313,400.02)	\$481,327.33	\$196,327.35	\$37,748.87	(\$158,578.48)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$3,567,653.18)	\$1,118,931.75	\$4,686,584.93	(\$260,394.16)	(\$493,620.62)	(\$233,226.46)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$20,168,908.00	\$23,736,719.76	\$3,567,811.76	\$1,739,000.00	\$1,653,700.26	(\$85,299.74)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,601,254.82	\$24,855,651.51	\$8,254,396.69	\$1,478,605.84	\$1,160,079.64	(\$318,526.20)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.